
Team Standings 

Team Played Won Halved Lost 
Contests 

Points 
Match 
Points 

Auckland 8 7 0 1 7 28.5 

Bay of Plenty 8 6 2 0 7 26.5 

Wellington 8 6 1 1 6.5 25.5 

Hawkes Bay 8 5 0 3 5 23 

Tasman 8 4 1 3 4.5 22 

Manawatu Wanganui 8 3 3 2 4.5 20.5 

Canterbury 8 4 0 4 4 23.5 

North Harbour 8 4 0 4 4 21 

Waikato 8 3 1 4 3.5 20 

Taranaki 8 3 1 4 3.5 19 

Aorangi 8 2 2 4 3 16.5 

Otago 8 1 4 3 3 14.5 

Northland 8 2 1 5 2.5 15.5 

Tairawhiti 8 1 1 6 1.5 11 

Southland 8 0 1 7 0.5 13 

 

Results Overview 

Monday 
Round 1 – BYE 
Round 2 vs Hawkes Bay: Lost 2-3 
 
Tuesday 
Round 3 vs Bay of Plenty: Lost 1.5-3.5 
Round 4 vs Poverty Bay East Coast: Won 4-1 
 
Wednesday 
Round 5 vs Tasman: Lost 2-3 
 
Thursday 
Round 6 vs Manawatu/Wanganui: Won 4-1 
Round 7 vs Aorangi: Won 4.5-.5 
 
Round 8 vs Wellington: Lost 2-3 
Round 9 vs Waikato: Won 3.5-1.5 
 

Final Table Position: 7th  



ANDREW GREEN VS DOUGLAS HOLLOWAY

2023 NZ FREYBERG MASTERS
ROUND 2 VS HAWKES BAY

WOO BONG KIM VS MICHAEL TRASS 

AARON FORSYTH VS JARED MCGILLCUDDY

JAMES HOWARD VS  MIKE HARVEY-FITZGERALD

ANDREW DUFTON VS NICK RADONICH

CANTERBURY

6/5

3/2

1 UP

5/4

3/2

2 HAWKES BAY 3



ANDREW GREEN VS JASON MCINTOSH

2023 NZ FREYBERG MASTERS
ROUND 3 VS BAY OF PLENTY

WOO BONG KIM VS MARK SMITH

AARON FORSYTH VS CRAIG VAN DER NAGEL

JAMES HOWARD VS  BLAIR DIBLEY

ANDREW DUFTON VS MARK HUGHES

CANTERBURY

2 UP

3/1

3/2

2/1

A/S

1.5 BAY OF PLENTY 3.5



ANDREW GREEN VS ANARU REEDY

2023 NZ FREYBERG MASTERS
ROUND 4 VS TAIRAWHITI

WOO BONG KIM VS TONY AKROYD

AARON FORSYTH VS DAVID SOLOMANN

JAMES HOWARD VS  PETER STEWART

ANDREW DUFTON VS JACE BROWN

CANTERBURY

3/1

8/6

4/3

3/2

6/5

4 TAIRAWHITI 1



ANDREW GREEN VS BEN CRAWFORD

WOO BONG KIM VS COREY TAYLOR

AARON FORSYTH VS BLAIR BAVIN

JAMES HOWARD VS SIMON HOLLYER

ANDREW DUFTON VS MICHAEL SCHOLES

CANTERBURY

3/1

4/3

3/2

3/2

3/2

2 TASMAN 3

2023 NZ FREYBERG MASTERS
ROUND 5 VS TASMAN



ANDREW GREEN VS JUNIOR TATANA

WOO BONG KIM VS ANTHONY CHETTLEBURGH

AARON FORSYTH VS GEOFF BEAUMONT

JAMES HOWARD VS ROSS GEARY

ANDREW DUFTON VS LANCE KNOWLES

CANTERBURY

3/2

3/2

3/2

3/2

2/1

4  MANG/WANG 1

2023 NZ FREYBERG MASTERS
ROUND 6 VS MANAWATU/WANGANUI



ANDREW GREEN VS NIGEL HENEY

WOO BONG KIM VS STEPHEN WABY

JAMES HOWARD VS JEFFREY HEWITT

ANDREW DUFTON VS JEREMY DUCKMANTON

JASON SINCOCK VS KEVIN TEAHEN

CANTERBURY

3/2

A/S

4/3

5/4

1 UP

4.5 AORANGI .5

2023 NZ FREYBERG MASTERS
ROUND 7 VS AORANGI



ANDREW GREEN VS JONATHAN CANE

WOO BONG KIM VS ELTON NICHOLSON

AARON FORSYTH VS MARK WHALEN

JAMES HOWARD VS BRAD ROWLAND

ANDREW DUFTON VS MATTHEW PEGG

CANTERBURY

4/3

5/4

5/4

1 UP

5/4

2  WELLINGTON 3

2023 NZ FREYBERG MASTERS
ROUND 8 VS WELLINGTON



ANDREW GREEN VS STEPHEN SANFORD

AARON FORSYTH VS ANDREW MORGAN

JAMES HOWARD VS JAMIE KENNEDY

ANDREW DUFTON VS GAVIN CORTESI

JASON SINCOCK VS ANDREW MCGIVEN

CANTERBURY

1 UP

2/1

4/3

5/3

A/S

3.5  WAIKATO 1.5

2023 NZ FREYBERG MASTERS
ROUND 9 VS WAIKATO


